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ON THE JOB _

VIOLATION LETTER REGD/AD

Government of India

Ministry of Mines

Indian Bureau of Mines

Office of the Regional Controller of Mines.

File No. ORI/IRON/KJR/MCDR-25/BBS

Mahani Complex, 2™ Floor

308, District Centre, Chandrasekharpur
Bhubaneswar-751 016
Ph-(0674)2742463 | Fax-0674 2744430

To,

Shri Bibani Prasad Mohanty, Partner
M/s Kalinga Mining Corporation.
Jaruri Iron Ore Mines

Samanta Niwas, Shaik Bazar
Po/Dist— Cuttack, Odisha 752052

Dated ' 04.06.2013

Sub:  Violation of provisions of MCDR, 1988 in respect of Joruri lron ore Mine (73.228 Ha ) of M/s

KMC., in Keonjhar District of Odisha State.

Sir,

The following provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 1988 were found
violated in your above said mine during inspection on 03.05.2013 by the undersigned and accompanied
by S/Shri Smruti Ranjan Behera, Mines Manager and D Manoharan, Geologist of your mine.

Rule No.

Nature of Violation

Rule

approved Scheme of Mining
26.04.2012 to the extent indicated below:-

1. Mining operations are not being carried out in accordance with the Modification to the
letter no 314(3)/2011MCCM(CZ)/MS/58dated

13(1) I.  Retaining wall along bottom periphery of Sub grade stock has not been maintained

effectively to prevent escape off stocked material there from.
II.  Retaining wall along bottom periphery of Sub-grade ore stock near Ml Pillar-A to
L2 has not been maintained effectively to prevent wash off of ore there from.

16(1) and stocked separately.

The overburden and waste material obtained during mining operations shall not be
allowed to be mixed with non-sable or sub-grade minerals/ ores. They shall be dumped

During inspection of mines it was observed that, in Village pit, waste material has been
dumped over sub-grade ore stock, they are not dumped/ stocked separately.

Plans and sections required as per the provision of rule 28 of MCDR 1988 have not been
Rule maintained updated within three months.

27(4) Surface plan maintained at the site is not matching with actual field conditions in respect of

ore stocks, development of bench etc.

45(5)(b)
(i)

45(5)(b) | Annual return submitted for the year 2011-12, does not show the quantity of ROM ore

0] mined at the mine head.

42(1)(b) | A whole time Geologist having 10 (ten) years of professional experience has not been
0] employed as require under the provision of amended rules.
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02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence

punishable under rule 58 of MCDR, 1988.




03. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this office
within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

Yours faithfully,

sqIfge % /(IBRAHIM SHARIEF)
Igk;d [ku fu;=d/ Assistant Controller of Mines

ey Ifr ij ugh_/Not on Original ifrfyfi futu dk Bknj Bpukfk vxi'kr

(1) [Hu fu;=d(e/;kpy)/The Controller of Mines (CZ) Hkjrh; [Ku C;jk@
Indian Bureau of Mines, ukxij /Nagpur-440 001.

(2)  Mk;jDVj vkQ ebUl /The Director of Mines,Mk; jDVkjV vkQ ekbll @Directorate of Mines,mvhllk 1jdkj
/Government of Orissa, gMl1 wkQ fMikveV fcfYMx /Heads of Department Building, U; dfiVy /New
Capital, Hou'oj /Bhubaneswar-751 001

(IBRAHIM SHARIEF)
Igi;d [Ku fu;=d/ Assistant Controller of Mines
dr {i=h; [ku fu;=d/For Regional Controller of Mines



